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Connect Corpus Christi MPO

Report Type: Form Results Summary

Date Range: 16-01-2024 - 30-07-2024
Exported: 11-09-2024 14:33:53

Planning Survey Questions 66 102
Corpus Christi MPO Surveys: Let Your Voice be Heard Contributors Contributions

Contribution Summary

1. How often do you take the transportation options listed below?
Matrix | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 101 (99%)

Diver alone in a vehicle
Car or vanpool

Public transit

Walk or wheelchair

Taxicab/Uber/Lyft

Motorcycle of moped

Inter-city bus

Airplane

Ferry

Motor-assisted or ...

©

~

D

. —lI_-.I
I

50 100
@ Daily @ Weekly @ Monthly Rarely
Daily Weekly Monthly Rarely Count Score
Diver alonein a 88.12% 7.92% 0% 3.96% 101 1.20
vehicle 89 8 0 4
Car or vanpool 17.05% 18.18% 3.41% 61.36% 88 3.09
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15 16 3 54

Public transit 2.35% 1.18% 3.53% 92.94% 85 3.87
2 1 3 79

Walk or 16.85% 17.98% 8.99% 56.18% 89 3.04

wheelchair 15 16 8 50

Bike 4.55% 10.23% 5.68% 79.55% 88 3.60
4 9 5 70

Taxicab/Uber/L 2.27% 0% 10.23% 87.50% 88 3.83

yft 2 0 9 77

Motorcycle of 0% 2.27% 3.41% 94.32% 88 3.92

moped 0 2 3 83

Inter-city bus 0% 3.53% 0% 96.47% 85 3.93
0 3 0 82

Airplane 0% 0% 21.11% 78.89% 90 3.79
0 0 19 71

Ferry 0% 0% 19.10% 80.90% 89 3.81
0 0 17 72

Motor-assisted 0% 0% 2.30% 97.70% 87 3.98

or electric 0 0 2 85

scooter
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2. How do you commute from home to work or school most of the time?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 2 | Answered: 100 (98%)

Car or vanpool -

Public transit I

Walk or wheelchair I
Bike
Taxicab/Uber/Lyft

Motorcycle or moped I
Inter-city bus
Airplane
Ferry

Motor-assisted or ...

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Answer choices Percent Count
Drive alone in a vehicle 91.00% 91
Car or vanpool 6.00% 6
Public transit 1.00% 1
Walk or wheelchair 1.00% 1
Bike 0% 0
Taxicab/Uber/Lyft 0% 0
Motorcycle or moped 1.00% 1
Inter-city bus 0% 0
Airplane 0% 0
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Ferry 0% 0
Motor-assisted or electric scooter 0% 0

Total 100.00% 100
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3. How far is your one-way commute to work or school (in miles)?
Number | Skipped: 12 | Answered: 90 (88.2%)

3
Contribution 90 of 90 | July 18, 2024

2
Contribution 89 of 90 | July 13, 2024

25
Contribution 88 of 90 | July 12, 2024

2
Contribution 87 of 90 | July 8, 2024

11
Contribution 86 of 90 | July 7, 2024

12
Contribution 85 of 90 | July 7, 2024

5
Contribution 84 of 90 | July 4, 2024

0.5
Contribution 83 of 90 | July 4, 2024

1.1
Contribution 82 of 90 | April 23, 2024

5
Contribution 81 of 90 | April 18, 2024

12
Contribution 80 of 90 | April 16, 2024

7
Contribution 79 of 90 | April 12, 2024
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5
Contribution 78 of 90 | April 9, 2024

1
Contribution 77 of 90 | April 9, 2024

5.6
Contribution 76 of 90 | April 9, 2024

32
Contribution 75 of 90 | April 9, 2024

22
Contribution 74 of 90 | April 9, 2024

10
Contribution 73 of 90 | April 8, 2024

15
Contribution 72 of 90 | April 8, 2024

10.5

Contribution 71 of 90 | April 7, 2024

Showing 20 latest contributions only. Please see the data results for all contributions to this question.
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4. How far is your one-way commute to work or school (in minutes)?
Number | Skipped: 13 | Answered: 89 (87.3%)

5
Contribution 89 of 89 | July 18, 2024

5
Contribution 88 of 89 | July 13, 2024

5
Contribution 87 of 89 | July 12, 2024

10
Contribution 86 of 89 | July 8, 2024

15
Contribution 85 of 89 | July 7, 2024

25
Contribution 84 of 89 | July 7, 2024

15
Contribution 83 of 89 | July 4, 2024

10
Contribution 82 of 89 | July 4, 2024

15
Contribution 81 of 89 | April 23, 2024

15
Contribution 80 of 89 | April 18, 2024

16
Contribution 79 of 89 | April 16, 2024

13
Contribution 78 of 89 | April 12, 2024
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20
Contribution 77 of 89 | April 9, 2024

2
Contribution 76 of 89 | April 9, 2024

12
Contribution 75 of 89 | April 9, 2024

45
Contribution 74 of 89 | April 9, 2024

32
Contribution 73 of 89 | April 9, 2024

10
Contribution 72 of 89 | April 8, 2024

25
Contribution 71 of 89 | April 8, 2024

15

Contribution 70 of 89 | April 7, 2024

Showing 20 latest contributions only. Please see the data results for all contributions to this question.
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5. What are the three (3) most important factors in choosing how you commute to work or school?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 4 | Answered: 98 (96.1%)

Only available option
Travel time

Reliability

Cost

Safety

Flexibility
Convenience

Need to reach ...
Possibility of ...
Health and wellness
Environmental concerns
Accessibility

Other

Answer choices
Only available option
Travel time
Reliability

Cost

Safety

Flexibility

Convenience

¥ socialpinpoint

o
R

20% 40%

Percent

27.55%

65.31%

42.86%

15.31%

28.57%

27.55%

48.98%

Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (16 Jan 2024 to 30 Jul 2024)

60%

Count

27

64

42

15

28

27

48
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Need to reach multiple places 16.33% 16

Possibility of emergency or unplanned trips 6.12% 6
Health and wellness 7.14% 7
Environmental concerns 5.10% 5
Accessibility 8.16% 8
Other 1.02% 1
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6. What are the three (3) most important destinations when walking, biking, and/or using transit?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 9 | Answered: 93 (91.2%)

Parks

Transit Services

My Job

Shopping & Retail ...

My House

Trail

Beaches/Piers

Schools

0%

Answer choices

Parks

Transit Services

My Job

Shopping & Retail Services
My House

Trail

Beaches/Piers

Schools

¥ socialpinpoint

20% 40% 60%

Percent

60.22%

6.45%

39.78%

41.94%

61.29%

39.78%

34.41%

16.13%

Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (16 Jan 2024 to 30 Jul 2024)

Count

56

37

39

57

37

32

15
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7. How many working vehicles do you have at home?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 101 (99%)

None

One

Two

More than two

0% 20% 40%
Answer choices Percent Count
None 0.99% 1
One 18.81% 19
Two 54.46% 55
More than two 25.74% 26
Total 100.00% 101
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8. How many bicycles do you have at home?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 101 (99%)

None
One
Two

More than two

0%

Answer choices
None

One

Two

More than two

Total

¥ socialpinpoint

10% 20% 30%

Percent

39.60%

21.78%

12.87%

25.74%

100.00%

Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (16 Jan 2024 to 30 Jul 2024)

Count

40

22

26

101
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9. How do you view the following transportation issues?
Matrix | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 101 (99%)

Traffic Congestion ...

Pavement/Bridge ...

Pedestrian and ...

Transit Operating Hours

Transit Routes

Lack of Alternative ...

Speeding/Unsafe ...

Unsafe/Narrow Roads

Lack of Travel ...

Impacts to Natural ...

o
N
o
N
o
(o))
o
[0
o

@ Very Unimportant @ Unimportant @ Neutral @ Important @ Very Important

Very Unimportan Neutral Important Very Count Score
Unimportan t Important
t
Traffic 3.03% 3.03% 3.03% 35.35% 55.56% 99 4.37
Congestion 3 3 3 35 55
and Delays
Pavement/Br 4.04% 1.01% 6.06% 32.32% 56.57% 99 4.36
idge 4 1 6 32 56
Conditions
Pedestrian 8.16% 1.02% 17.35% 28.57% 44.90% 98 4.01
and Bicyclist 8 1 17 28 44
Safety
Transit 16.84% 10.53% 29.47% 21.05% 22.11% 95 3.21
Operating 16 10 28 20 21
Hours
Transit 15.31% 10.20% 21.43% 28.57% 24.49% 98 3.37
Routes 15 10 21 28 24
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Lack of 13.40% 10.31% 23.71% 23.71% 28.87% 97 3.44

Alternative 13 10 23 23 28

Modes of

Travel

(besides

vehicles)

Speeding/Un 4.08% 4.08% 13.27% 27.55% 51.02% 98 417
safe Drivers 4 4 13 27 50

Unsafe/Narr 2.06% 4.12% 11.34% 34.02% 48.45% 97 4.23
ow Roads 2 4 11 33 47

Lack of 10.20% 10.20% 28.57% 21.43% 29.59% 98 3.50
Travel 10 10 28 21 29

Options

Between

Cities

Impacts to 11.22% 5.10% 30.61% 21.43% 31.63% 98 3.57
Natural and 11 5 30 21 31

Cultural

Resources
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10. How safe do you feel when traveling within your neighborhood?
Matrix | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 101 (99%)

Walking/Using a ...

Biking

Riding the bus

Driving a car

Ridinginacarasa..

o

50 100

@ Very Unsafe @® Unsafe @ Neutral O Safe @ Very Safe

Very Unsafe Unsafe Neutral Safe Very Safe Count
Walking/Usin 11.00% 8.00% 25.00% 35.00% 21.00% 100
ga 1 8 25 35 21
wheelchair
Biking 18.95% 15.79% 21.05% 26.32% 17.89% 95
18 15 20 25 17
Riding the 6.59% 8.79% 56.04% 16.48% 12.09% 91
bus 6 8 51 15 11
Driving a car 3.03% 3.03% 15.15% 50.51% 28.28% 99
3 3 15 50 28
Riding in a 3.03% 2.02% 25.25% 47.47% 22.22% 99
carasa 3 2 25 47 22
passenger
sociqlpinpoint Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (16 Jan 2024 to 30 Jul 2024)

Score

3.47

3.08

3.19

3.98

3.84
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11. What concerns you most about walking or biking on streets in your neighborhood?
Long Text | Skipped: 18 | Answered: 84 (82.4%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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12. What concerns you most about driving on streets in your neighborhood?
Long Text | Skipped: 18 | Answered: 84 (82.4%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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13. Do you currently have any disabilities?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 101 (99%)

Prefer not to say

No

Yes, mobility related

Yes, vision related

Yes, hearing related

Other
0% 20% 40% 60%

Answer choices Percent Count
Prefer not to say 4.95% 5
No 79.21% 80
Yes, mobility related 5.94% 6
Yes, vision related 4.95% 5
Yes, hearing related 2.97% 3
Other 1.98% 2
Total 100.00% 101
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14. What is your age?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 101 (99%)

5 To 12 Years Old

13 To 15 Years Old

16 To 17 Years Old

65 Years Old or Older

0% 10%

Answer choices

5To 12 Years Old
13To 15 Years Old

16 To 17 Years Old

18 To 44 Years Old

45 To 64 Years Old
65 Years Old or Older

Total

socialpinpoint

20%

30%

Percent

0%

0%

0%

43.56%

45.54%

10.89%

100.00%

Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (16 Jan 2024 to 30 Jul 2024)

40%

Count
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15. What is your race/ethnicity?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 2 | Answered: 100 (98%)

White

Black or African ...
Hispanic or Latino
American Indian or ...
Asian

65 Years Old or Older
Native Hawaiian or ...
Prefer Not to Say

Other

0% 20%

Answer choices

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

65 Years Old or Older

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Prefer Not to Say

Other

¥ socialpinpoint

40%

Percent

61.00%

3.00%

35.00%

1.00%

1.00%

3.00%

1.00%

12.00%

2.00%

Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (16 Jan 2024 to 30 Jul 2024)

60%

Count

61

35

12
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16. What is your gender?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 2 | Answered: 100 (98%)

Non-binary
Prefer not to say -
Other
0% 20% 40%

Answer choices Percent Count
Male 41.00% 41
Female 55.00% 55
Non-binary 0% 0
Prefer not to say 4.00% 4
Other 0% 0
Total 100.00% 100
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17. What language(s) is spoken at home?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 2 | Answered: 100 (98%)

Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answer choices Percent Count
English 98.00% 98
Spanish 7.00% 7
Other 0% 0
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18. What is your household annual income?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 3 | Answered: 99 (97.1%)

$0 - $24,999

$25,000 - $44,999

$45,000 - $74,999

$75,000 - $124,999

$125,000

Prefer not to say

0% 10% 20% 30%

Answer choices Percent Count
$0 - $24,999 2.02% 2
$25,000 - $44,999 8.08% 8
$45,000 - $74,999 24.24% 24
$75,000 - $124,999 21.21% 21
$125,000 31.31% 31
Prefer not to say 13.13% 13
Total 100.00% 29
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19. Are you a year-round resident of the region or a visitor?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 101 (99%)

Visitor .
Other .

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answer choices Percent Count
Year-round resident 94.06% 95
Visitor 2.97% 3
Other 2.97% 3
Total 100.00% 101
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20. Would you be interested in participating in a focus group over the next 6 months to provide more input on

transportation needs and priorities in the Corpus Christi region? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 33 | Answered: 69 (67.6%)

- I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Answer choices Percent
Yes 26.09%
No 57.97%
Maybe 15.94%
Total 100.00%

sociqlpinpoint Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (16 Jan 2024 to 30 Jul 2024)

50%

Count
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21. Your name
Short Text | Skipped: 73 | Answered: 29 (28.4%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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22. Your email
Email | Skipped: 73 | Answered: 29 (28.4%)

knickas@gmail.com
Contribution 29 of 29 | July 30, 2024

cooleyoh@me.com
Contribution 28 of 29 | July 18, 2024

julsal@gmail.com
Contribution 27 of 29 | July 12, 2024

jeklein20@gmail.com
Contribution 26 of 29 | July 8, 2024

roland@rbi96.com
Contribution 25 of 29 | July 7, 2024

liannalfaro@gmail.com
Contribution 24 of 29 | April 23, 2024

jonescatherine6991@gmail.com
Contribution 23 of 29 | April 18, 2024

antonioltrevino75@yahoo.com
Contribution 22 of 29 | April 9, 2024

cooleyoh@me.com
Contribution 21 of 29 | April 9, 2024

pmc327@gmail.com
Contribution 20 of 29 | April 8, 2024

criggle@swbell.net
Contribution 19 of 29 | April 8, 2024

TommyB2027@gmail.com
Contribution 18 of 29 | April 8, 2024
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Roland@rbi96.com
Contribution 17 of 29 | April 7, 2024

rebecca_lynn_hensley@yahoo.com
Contribution 16 of 29 | April 4, 2024

LaraG@cctexas.com
Contribution 15 of 29 | April 4, 2024

lopezkatherine964@gmail.com
Contribution 14 of 29 | March 27, 2024

dkeach1@yahoo.com
Contribution 13 of 29 | March 21, 2024

txtnt321@yahoo.com
Contribution 12 of 29 | March 19, 2024

katgal2012@gmail.com
Contribution 11 of 29 | March 19, 2024

Priscillap2@cctexas.com

Contribution 10 of 29 | March 19, 2024

Showing 20 latest contributions only. Please see the data results for all contributions to this question.
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23. Your phone number
Telephone | Skipped: 77 | Answered: 25 (24.5%)

812-701-3301
Contribution 25 of 25 | July 30, 2024

2023021656
Contribution 24 of 25 | July 18, 2024

3618281652
Contribution 23 of 25 | July 12, 2024

3613343908
Contribution 22 of 25 | July 8, 2024

361-688-7111
Contribution 21 of 25 | July 7, 2024

9183610744
Contribution 20 of 25 | April 23, 2024

2017253687
Contribution 19 of 25 | April 18, 2024

3615585356
Contribution 18 of 25 | April 9, 2024

2023021656
Contribution 17 of 25 | April 9, 2024

361 688 2478
Contribution 16 of 25 | April 8, 2024

3617262476
Contribution 15 of 25 | April 8, 2024

3616887111
Contribution 14 of 25 | April 7, 2024
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3618339520
Contribution 13 of 25 | April 4, 2024

3618261753
Contribution 12 of 25 | April 4, 2024

3612159364
Contribution 11 of 25 | March 21, 2024

3617411250
Contribution 10 of 25 | March 19, 2024

3612493713
Contribution 9 of 25 | March 19, 2024

3612154648
Contribution 8 of 25 | March 19, 2024

361-774-5791
Contribution 7 of 25 | March 18, 2024

3618136691

Contribution 6 of 25 | March 18, 2024

Showing 20 latest contributions only. Please see the data results for all contributions to this question.
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Connect Corpus Christi MPO

Report Type: Social Map Results Summary

Date Range: 17-01-2024 - 25-07-2024
Exported: 11-09-2024 14:32:07

Please place a marker on the map for any driving-related problem that you may have experienced in your 39 107
neighborhood Contributors Contributions
Corpus Christi MPO Surveys: Let Your Voice be Heard

Key Statistics

Top-level information about the activity.

107

Posts
39 contributors

Map Post Summary
Summary of content contributed by participants including location information, voting results and more.

Posts by Location
Map showing all posts contributed by participants.
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Top Contributions by Location
Top 10 most frequent postal/ZIP codes of posts submitted by participants.
Location Total Contributions % Contributions
Central City, 78416, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 23 21.5%
South Side, 78413, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 19 17.76%
78374, Portland, San Patricio County, Texas, United States 13 12.15%
78362, Ingleside, San Patricio County, Texas, United States 12 11.21%
Bay Area, 78404, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 11 10.28%
Flour Bluff, 78418, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 9 8.41%
Northwest Corpus Christi, 78410, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 5 4.67%
78359, Gregory, San Patricio County, Texas, United States 4 3.74%
Padre Island, 78418, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 4 3.74%
78415, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 2 1.87%
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1. Please tell us more about the problem that you experienced at this location
Long Text | Skipped: 3 | Answered: 104 (97.2%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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Connect Corpus Christi MPO

Report Type: Social Map Results Summary

Date Range: 17-01-2024 - 25-07-2024
Exported: 11-09-2024 14:45:05

Please place a pin on the map within a quarter mile of where you live or are staying 41

63
Corpus Christi MPO Surveys: Let Your Voice be Heard

Contributors Contributions

Key Statistics

Top-level information about the activity.

63

Posts
41 contributors

Map Post Summary
Summary of content contributed by participants including location information, voting results and more.

Posts by Location
Map showing all posts contributed by participants.
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Top Contributions by Location
Top 10 most frequent postal/ZIP codes of posts submitted by participants.
Location Total Contributions % Contributions
South Side, 78413, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 18 28.57%
78374, Portland, San Patricio County, Texas, United States 10 15.87%
Bay Area, 78411, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 8 12.7%
Central City, 78411, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 7 11.11%
Padre Island, 78418, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 5 7.94%
Calallen, 78410, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 4 6.35%
Flour Bluff, 78418, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 4 6.35%
Doyle Addition Colonia, 78374, Portland, San Patricio County, Texas, United States 2 3.17%
78359, Gregory, San Patricio County, Texas, United States 1 1.59%
78362, Ingleside, San Patricio County, Texas, United States 1 1.59%
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1. Confirm submission
Single Checkbox | Skipped: 14 | Answered: 49 (77.8%)

@ Yes
Skipped
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 100.00% 49
Total 100.00% 49
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DRIVING HABITS SURVEY RESULTS

Driving Habits Survey Results (ID-9)
Driving Habits Survey Social Map Results (ID-40)



Connect Corpus Christi MPO

Report Type: Form Results Summary

Date Range: 15-03-2024 - 18-07-2024
Exported: 11-09-2024 14:26:15

Driving Habits Questions 22 34
Corpus Christi MPO Surveys: Let Your Voice be Heard Contributors Contributions

Contribution Summary

1. Do you currently drive?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

No
Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 100.00% 34
No 0% 0
Other 0% 0
Total 100.00% 34
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2. What is your preferred mode of travel?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 33 (97.1%)

Car or vanpool -

Public transit

Walk or wheelchair l
Bike
Taxicab/Uber/Lyft
Motorcycle or moped
Inter-city bus
Airplane
Ferry

Motor-assisted or ...

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Answer choices Percent Count
Drive alone in a vehicle 87.88% 29
Car or vanpool 9.09% 3
Public transit 0% 0
Walk or wheelchair 3.03% 1
Bike 0% 0
Taxicab/Uber/Lyft 0% 0
Motorcycle or moped 0% 0
Inter-city bus 0% 0
Airplane 0% 0
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Ferry 0% 0
Motor-assisted or electric scooter 0% 0

Total 100.00% 33

!. sociq|pinpoint Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024) Page 3 of 34



3. If you had to go somewhere but did not want to drive yourself, what would your preferred travel option be?

Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

Ask someone else to...
Take Uber, Lyft, or a taxi
Take public transit
Drive yourself ...

Cancel or postpone ...

Other

0%

Answer choices

Ask someone else to drive you

Take Uber, Lyft, or a taxi

Take public transit

Drive yourself regardless of how you feel
Cancel or postpone your plans and stay home
Other

Total

¥ socialpinpoint

10%

20%

30%

Percent

47.06%

14.71%

11.76%

17.65%

8.82%

0%

100.00%

Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024)

40%

Count

34
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4. Do you reconsider driving when it is raining?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

-
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 41.18% 14
No 58.82% 20
Total 100.00% 34
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5. Do you parallel park?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

-

0% 20% 40% 60%
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 76.47% 26
No 23.53% 8
Total 100.00% 34
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6. Do you wear glasses or contact lenses when you drive?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 58.82% 20
No 41.18% 14
Total 100.00% 34
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7. Do you wear a seatbelt when you drive?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

Most of the Time l

Sometimes
Never
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Answer choices Percent Count
Always 97.06% 33
Most of the Time 2.94% 1
Sometimes 0% 0
Never 0% 0
Total 100.00% 34
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8. When you are driving, do you require every passenger, even the ones in the back seat, to buckle up before
you begin?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 33 (97.1%)

Most of the Time

Sometimes

Never
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Answer choices Percent Count
Always 81.82% 27
Most of the Time 12.12% 4
Sometimes 6.06% 2
Never 0% 0
Total 100.00% 33
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9. How fast do you usually drive?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

Somewhat faster than ... .

| drive the speed limit

Somewhat slower ...

0% 20% 40% 60%
Answer choices Percent Count
Somewhat faster than flow of traffic 2.94% 1
About the same as flow of traffic 61.76% 21
I drive the speed limit 32.35% 11
Somewhat slower than the speed limit 2.94% 1
Total 100.00% 34
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10. Has anyone recently advised you to limit or stop driving?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 33 (97.1%)

Yes .
]

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 3.03% 1
No 96.97% 32
Total 100.00% 33
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11. How would you rate the quality of your driving?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

Fair
Poor
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer choices Percent Count
Excellent 44.12% 15
Good 50.00% 17
Average 5.88% 2
Fair 0% 0
Poor 0% 0
Total 100.00% 34
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12.In an average week, how many days per week do you normally drive?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

None

1-2days

0% 20% 40% 60%

Answer choices Percent Count
None 0% 0
1-2days 0% 0
3-4days 8.82% 3

5 -6 days 29.41% 10
Every day of the week 61.76% 21
Total 100.00% 34
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13. What type of vehicle do you drive most frequently?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

SUvV

Pickup truck

4-door car

2-door car

Motorcycle

Semi-trailer

Delivery truck

0% 10% 20% 30%

Answer choices Percent Count
SUvV 38.24% 13
Pickup truck 23.53% 8
4-door car 38.24% 13
2-door car 0% 0
Motorcycle 0% 0
Semi-trailer 0% 0
Delivery truck 0% 0
Total 100.00% 34
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14.1 believe talking or texting on a phone is safe as long as you concentrate on the road.

Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

0% 20%

Answer choices
Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

Total

40%

Percent

52.94%

23.53%

11.76%

5.88%

5.88%

100.00%
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15. I always resist the urge to check my phone when I am driving.
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree

0% 10% 20% 30%

Answer choices Percent Count
Strongly disagree 2.94% 1
Disagree 11.76% 4
Neutral 23.53% 8
Agree 35.29% 12
Strongly agree 26.47% 9
Total 100.00% 34

!i sociqlpinpoint Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024) Page 16 of 34



16. Have you driven while sleepy in the past?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

Never
Rarely
Sometimes
Often

Always

0% 10%

Answer choices
Never

Rarely
Sometimes
Often

Always

Total

¥ socialpinpoint

20%

30%

Percent

20.59%

35.29%

41.18%

2.94%

0%

100.00%

Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024)

40%

Count

12

14

34
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17. How often do you text while driving?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

Never

Rarely
Sometimes
Often
Frequently
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Answer choices Percent Count
Never 52.94% 18
Rarely 29.41% 10
Sometimes 17.65% 6
Often 0% 0
Frequently 0% 0
Total 100.00% 34
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18. During the past 3 months, have you...
Matrix | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

Driven on interstates...

Driven on other ...

Made left-hand turns?

Driven at night?

0 10 20 30
@ Yes ® No
Yes No Count Score
Driven on interstates or 100.00% 0% 34 1.00
expressways? 34 0
Driven on other high- 100.00% 0% 34 1.00
traffic roads? 34 0
Made left-hand turns? 100.00% 0% 34 1.00
34 0
Driven at night? 100.00% 0% 33 1.00
33 0
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19. How do you feel about requiring ongoing instruction for drivers every 10 years?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neutral
Agree
Strongly Agree
0% 10% 20% 30%
Answer choices Percent Count
Strongly disagree 17.65% 6
Disagree 8.82% 3
Neutral 38.24% 13
Agree 23.53% 8
Strongly Agree 11.76% 4
Total 100.00% 34
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20. How many accidents have you been involved in over the past year when you were the driver? Please

indicate the number of all accidents and whether or you were at fault.
Long Text | Skipped: 4 | Answered: 30 (88.2%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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21. How many times in the past have you received a traffic ticket (other than a parking ticket) where you

were found to be guilty, regardless of whether or not you think you were at fault?
Short Text | Skipped: 4 | Answered: 30 (88.2%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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22. Do you currently have any disabilities?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

Prefer not to say l
Yes, mobility related l

Yes, vision related -
0

Yes, hearing related

Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Answer choices Percent Count
Prefer not to say 2.94% 1

No 85.29% 29
Yes, mobility related 2.94% 1

Yes, vision related 5.88% 2

Yes, hearing related 2.94% 1
Other 0% 0
Total 100.00% 34
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23. What is your age?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 33 (97.1%)

16 To 17 Years Old

18 To 44 Years Old

65 Years Old or Older

0% 20% 40%
Answer choices Percent Count
16 To 17 Years Old 0% 0
18 To 44 Years Old 36.36% 12
45 To 64 Years Old 51.52% 17
65 Years Old or Older 12.12% 4
Total 100.00% 33
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24. What is your race/ethnicity? Select all that apply.
Multi Choice | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 33 (97.1%)

Black or African ...
Hispanic or Latino
American Indian or ...
Asian

Native Hawaiian or ...

Prefer not to say

Other
0% 20% 40% 60%

Answer choices Percent Count
White 72.73% 24
Black or African American 0% 0
Hispanic or Latino 36.36% 12
American Indian or Alaska Native 0% 0
Asian 0% 0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0% 0
Prefer not to say 6.06% 2
Other 0% 0
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25. What is your gender?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 33 (97.1%)

Female

Non-binary

Prefer not to say

Other
0% 20% 40%

Answer choices Percent Count
Male 54.55% 18
Female 45.45% 15
Non-binary 0% 0
Prefer not to say 0% 0
Other 0% 0
Total 100.00% 33
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26. What language(s) is spoken at home?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 2 | Answered: 32 (94.1%)

Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answer choices Percent Count
English 96.88% 31
Spanish 6.25% 2
Other 0% 0
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27. What is your household annual income?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 33 (97.1%)

$0 - $24,999
$25,000 - $44,999
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $124,999
$125,000

Prefer not to say

Answer choices
$0 - $24,999
$25,000 - $44,999
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $124,999
$125,000

Prefer not to say

Total

socialpinpoint

0% 10% 20% 30%

Percent

3.03%

6.06%

39.39%

21.21%

24.24%

6.06%

100.00%

Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024)
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28. Are you a year-round resident of the region or a visitor?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 33 (97.1%)

o

Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 96.97% 32
No 3.03% 1
Other 0% 0
Total 100.00% 33
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29. Would you be interested in participating in a focus group over the next 6 months to provide more input on

transportation needs and priorities in the Corpus Christi region? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 34 (100%)

- I

0%

Answer choices
Yes

No

Maybe

Total

¥ socialpinpoint

10% 20% 30% 40%

Percent

29.41%

58.82%

11.76%

100.00%

Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024)

50%

Count

20

34
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30. Your name
Short Text | Skipped: 20 | Answered: 14 (41.2%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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31. Your email
Email | Skipped: 20 | Answered: 14 (41.2%)

cooleyoh@me.com
Contribution 14 of 14 | July 18, 2024

jeklein20@gmail.com
Contribution 13 of 14 | July 8, 2024

roland@rbi96.com
Contribution 12 of 14 | July 7, 2024

rebecca_lynn_hensley@yahoo.com
Contribution 11 of 14 | May 4, 2024

liannalfaro@gmail.com
Contribution 10 of 14 | April 23, 2024

antonioltrevino75@yahoo.com
Contribution 9 of 14 | April 9, 2024

jeronay@ronayenterprises.com
Contribution 8 of 14 | April 8, 2024

criggle@swbell.net
Contribution 7 of 14 | April 8, 2024

judy.telge@gmail.com
Contribution 6 of 14 | March 26, 2024

richp@cctexas.com
Contribution 5 of 14 | March 21, 2024

txtnt321@yahoo.com
Contribution 4 of 14 | March 19, 2024

gmhp.lvn@gmail.com
Contribution 3 of 14 | March 18, 2024
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johannaraye@gmail.com
Contribution 2 of 14 | March 18, 2024

afhawkins49@gmail.com
Contribution 1 of 14 | March 16, 2024
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32. Your phone number
Number | Skipped: 27 | Answered: 7 (20.6%)

2023021656
Contribution 7 of 7 | July 18, 2024

3613343908
Contribution 6 of 7 | July 8, 2024

3615585356
Contribution 5 of 7 | April 9, 2024

5129133300
Contribution 4 of 7 | April 8, 2024

16194571627
Contribution 3 of 7 | March 21, 2024

3617411250
Contribution 2 of 7 | March 19, 2024

13614131611
Contribution 1 of 7 | March 18, 2024
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Connect Corpus Christi MPO

Report Type: Social Map Results Summary

Date Range: 15-03-2024 - 18-07-2024
Exported: 11-09-2024 14:29:54

Please place a marker on the map within a quarter mile of where you live or are staying. 14
Corpus Christi MPO Surveys: Let Your Voice be Heard

Contributors

Key Statistics

Top-level information about the activity.

17

Posts
14 contributors

Map Post Summary
Summary of content contributed by participants including location information, voting results and more.

Posts by Location
Map showing all posts contributed by participants.

17
Contributions
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Top Contributions by Location
Top 10 most frequent postal/ZIP codes of posts submitted by participants.
Location Total Contributions % Contributions
South Side, 78415, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 10 58.82%
Bay Area, 78411, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 2 11.76%
Padre Island, 78418, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 2 11.76%
Calallen, 78410, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 1 5.88%
Central City, 78404, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 1 5.88%
Flour Bluff, 78418, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 1 5.88%
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1. Confirm submission
Single Checkbox | Skipped: 5 | Answered: 12 (70.6%)

@ Yes
Skipped
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 100.00% 12
Total 100.00% 12
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PUBLIC SAFETY SURVEY RESULTS

Public Safety Survey Results (ID-57)
Public Safety Survey Social Map Results (ID-55, ID-56 and ID-58)



Connect Corpus Christi MPO

Report Type: Form Results Summary

Date Range: 15-03-2024 - 18-07-2024
Exported: 11-09-2024 14:49:15

Public Safety Survey 20 32
Corpus Christi MPO Surveys: Let Your Voice be Heard Contributors Contributions

Contribution Summary

1. How safe do you feel while:
Matrix | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 32 (100%)

Driving

Walking

Taking transit

0 10 20 30
@ Not At All Safe @® Somewhat Unsafe @® Somewhat Safe Very Safe @ Not Relevant to Me
Not At All Somewhat Somewhat Very Safe Not Count Score
Safe Unsafe Safe Relevant to
Me
Driving 3.13% 18.75% 50.00% 25.00% 3.13% 32 3.06
1 6 16 8 1
Walking 25.81% 29.03% 29.03% 16.13% 0% 31 2.35
8 9 9 5 0
Biking 30.00% 33.33% 16.67% 6.67% 13.33% 30 2.40
9 10 5 2 4
Taking 23.33% 0% 20.00% 6.67% 50.00% 30 3.60
transit 7 0 6 2 15
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2. I would like to walk or bike to places more often but don't because...
Long Text | Skipped: 8 | Answered: 24 (75%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions

!. sociq|pinpoint Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024) Page 2 of 19



3. How concerned are you about the following factors causing traffic crashes in your community?

Matrix | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 32 (100%)

Alcohol or drug ...

Distracted or ...

Speeding

Angry and/or ...

People running red ...

Poorly designed roads...

Unclear traffic ...

Lack of safe places to...

Lack of adequate/...

Lack of curb ramps ...

People driving sleep...

o
-
o
N
o
w
o

@ Not Concerned @ Somewhat Concerned @ Very Concerned © No Opinion

Not Somewhat Very No Opinion Count
Concerned Concerned Concerned

Alcohol or drug 6.25% 40.63% 53.13% 0% 32

impairment 2 13 17 0

Distracted or 3.13% 18.75% 78.13% 0% 32

inattentive 1 6 25 0

drivers or

walkers

Speeding 0% 31.25% 68.75% 0% 32
0 10 22 0

Angry and/or 0% 31.25% 68.75% 0% 32

aggressive 0 10 22 0

driving

People running 3.23% 38.71% 58.06% 0% 31

!i sociqlpinpoint Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024)

Score

2.47

2.75

2.69

2.69

2.55
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red lights or 1 12 18 0

stop signs
Poorly 3.23% 64.52% 32.26% 0% 31 2.29
designed roads 1 20 10 0

or intersections

Unclear traffic 30.00% 46.67% 20.00% 3.33% 30 1.97
signals, 9 14 6 1

signage, or

striping

Lack of safe 16.67% 50.00% 33.33% 0% 30 217
places to cross 5 15 10 0

streets

Lack of adequa 16.13% 32.26% 48.39% 3.23% 31 2.39
te/connected 5 10 15 1

sidewalk and

bicycle

networks

Lack of curb 20.00% 43.33% 33.33% 3.33% 30 2.20
ramps and 6 13 10 1

disabled

appropriate
sidewalks and

paths

People driving 25.81% 38.71% 35.48% 0% 31 2.10
sleep deprived 8 12 11 0

or drowsy
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4. How much do you agree with the following statements?
Matrix | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 32 (100%)

Reducing deaths and ...

There has been an ...

Streets should be ...

There should be more...

Eliminating right ...

There should be a ...

Reducing speed ...

@ Strongly Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Reducing 3.13%
deaths and 1
serious

injuries is

the highest
priority
transportatio

n issue in the
Corpus

Christi
Metropolitan

Area

There has 12.50%
been an 4
increase is

unsafe

driving since

Covid

Streets 0%
should be 0
designed to

be safer for

all types of
transportatio

n (driving,

walking,

bicycling,

taking the

¥ socialpinpoint

o

Slightly
Disagree

9.38%
3

18.75%
6

3.13%

10

@ Slightly Disagree

Neutral

15.63%

40.63%
13

12.50%
4

@ Neutral

Slightly
Agree

40.63%
13

9.38%

31.25%
10

20

© Slightly Agree

Strongly
Agree

31.25%
10

18.75%
6

53.13%
17

30

@ Strongly Agree

Count

32

32

32

Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024)

Score

3.88

3.03

4.34
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bus, rolling,
etc.)

There should 0% 16.13% 22.58% 19.35% 41.94% 31 3.87
be more 0 5 7 6 13

enforcement

of traffic

laws to

reduce the

number and

severity of

crashes

Eliminating 9.68% 22.58% 38.71% 16.13% 12.90% 31 3.00
right turn on 3 7 12 5 4

red in some

locations is

an

appropriate

solution to

pedestrian

crashes

There should 9.38% 9.38% 25.00% 28.13% 28.13% 32 3.56
be a 3 3 8 9 9

requirement

to retest for

a drivers

license

depending

on the age of

the driver

Reducing 12.50% 28.13% 18.75% 18.75% 21.88% 32 3.09
speed limits 4 9 6 6 7

and

enforcing

them will

reduce how

fast people

drive
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5. When improving roadways safety in Nueces and San Patricio counties, which one or two changes are most

needed?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 32 (100%)

Improve lighting and ...

Enforcement of ...

Reconstruct ...

Construct protective ...

Improve traffic signal ...

Improve traffic signal...

Design roads to ...

Eliminate right turn ...

Build medians to ...

Reduce how much ...

Other

0% 10%

Answer choices

Improve lighting and visibility

Enforcement of existing traffic laws

Reconstruct intersections to have safe designs where people walk or bike
Construct protective barriers for bicyclists and pedestrians on busy roads
Improve traffic signal operations for traffic turning left

Improve traffic signal operations for traffic moving straight

Design roads to reduce speeding

Eliminate right turn on red where people walk or bike

Build medians to remove left turns into driveways along busy roads

20%

Percent

37.50%

21.88%

25.00%

31.25%

6.25%

9.38%

21.88%

3.13%

15.63%

!i sociqlpinpoint Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024)

30%

Count
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Reduce how much driveways open onto busy roads 21.88% 7

Other 6.25% 2
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6. Do you currently have any disabilities?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 32 (100%)

Prefer not to say
Yes, mobility related l
Yes, vision related -
d

Yes, hearing related

Other
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Answer choices Percent Count
Prefer not to say 0% 0

No 87.50% 28
Yes, mobility related 3.13% 1

Yes, vision related 6.25% 2

Yes, hearing related 3.13% 1
Other 0% 0
Total 100.00% 32

!i sociq|pinpoint Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024) Page 9 of 19



7. What is your age?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 32 (100%)

5 To 12 Years Old
13 To 15 Years Old
16 To 17 Years Old
18 To 44 Years Old
45 To 64 Years Old

65 Years Old or Older

Answer choices

5To 12 Years Old
13To 15 Years Old

16 To 17 Years Old

18 To 44 Years Old
45 To 64 Years Old
65 Years Old or Older

Total

socialpinpoint

0% 20% 40%

Percent

0%

0%

0%

43.75%

56.25%

0%

100.00%

Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024)

Count
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8. What is your race/ethnicity?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 32 (100%)

Black or African ...
Hispanic or Latino
American Indian or ...
Asian

65 Years Old or Older
Native Hawaiian or ...
Prefer Not to Say

Other

0%

Answer choices

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

65 Years Old or Older

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Prefer Not to Say

Other

¥ socialpinpoint

20%

40%

60%

Percent

71.88%

0%

34.38%

0%

0%

3.13%

0%

6.25%

3.13%

Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024)

Count

23
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9. What is your gender?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 32 (100%)

Female
Non-binary

Prefer not to say

Other
0% 20% 40%

Answer choices Percent Count
Male 50.00% 16
Female 50.00% 16
Non-binary 0% 0
Prefer not to say 0% 0
Other 0% 0
Total 100.00% 32

!. sociq|pinpoint Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024) Page 12 of 19



10. What language(s) is spoken at home?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 32 (100%)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answer choices Percent Count
English 96.88% 31
Spanish 6.25% 2
Other 3.13% 1
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11. What is your household annual income?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 32 (100%)

$0 - $24,999

$25,000 - $44,999

$45,000 - $74,999

$75,000 - $124,999

$125,000

Prefer not to say

0% 10% 20% 30%
Answer choices Percent
$0 - $24,999 9.38%
$25,000 - $44,999 6.25%
$45,000 - $74,999 25.00%
$75,000 - $124,999 18.75%
$125,000 31.25%
Prefer not to say 9.38%
Total 100.00%

!i sociqlpinpoint Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024)

Count

10

32
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12. Are you a year-round resident of the region or a visitor?
Multi Choice | Skipped: 1 | Answered: 31 (96.9%)

Visitor
Other
0% 50% 100%

Answer choices Percent Count
Year-round resident 100.00% 31
Visitor 0% 0
Other 0% 0
Total 100.00% 31
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13. Would you be interested in participating in a focus group over the next 6 months to provide more input on

transportation needs and priorities in the Corpus Christi region? Required
Multi Choice | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 32 (100%)

- I

0% 20% 40% 60%
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 25.00% 8
No 65.63% 21
Maybe 9.38% 3
Total 100.00% 32

!. sociqlpinpoint Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Form Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024)
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14. Your name
Short Text | Skipped: 21 | Answered: 11 (34.4%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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15. Your email
Email | Skipped: 21 | Answered: 11 (34.4%)

cooleyoh@me.com
Contribution 11 of 11 | July 18, 2024

julsal@gmail.com
Contribution 10 of 11 | July 12, 2024

jeklein20@gmail.com
Contribution 9 of 11 | July 8, 2024

maliceo024@gmail.com
Contribution 8 of 11 | June 11, 2024

adridecl34@yahoo.com
Contribution 7 of 11 | April 29, 2024

antonioltrevino75@yahoo.com
Contribution 6 of 11 | April 9, 2024

adridecl34@yahoo.com
Contribution 5 of 11 | April 4, 2024

rebecca_lynn_hensley@yahoo.com
Contribution 4 of 11 | April 4, 2024

larag@cctexas.com
Contribution 3 of 11 | April 4, 2024

gmhp.lvn@gmail.com
Contribution 2 of 11 | March 18, 2024

noname®@yahoo.com
Contribution 1 of 11 | March 18, 2024
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16. Your phone number
Telephone | Skipped: 22 | Answered: 10 (31.3%)

2023021656
Contribution 10 of 10 | July 18, 2024

7066864808
Contribution 9 of 10 | July 12, 2024

3613343908
Contribution 8 of 10 | July 8, 2024

3616586187
Contribution 7 of 10 | June 11, 2024

3618339520
Contribution 6 of 10 | April 29, 2024

3615585356
Contribution 5 of 10 | April 9, 2024

3618339520
Contribution 4 of 10 | April 4, 2024

3618339520
Contribution 3 of 10 | April 4, 2024

3618261753
Contribution 2 of 10 | April 4, 2024

13614131611
Contribution 1 of 10 | March 18, 2024
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Connect Corpus Christi MPO

Report Type: Social Map Results Summary

Date Range: 15-03-2024 - 18-07-2024
Exported: 11-09-2024 14:47:48

Please place a pin on the map within a quarter mile of where you live or are staying

Corpus Christi MPO Surveys: Let Your Voice be Heard

Key Statistics

Top-level information about the activity.

37

Posts
23 contributors

Map Post Summary

Summary of content contributed by participants including location information, voting results and more.

Posts by Location
Map showing all posts contributed by participants.
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Top Contributions by Location
Top 10 most frequent postal/ZIP codes of posts submitted by participants.

Location

South Side, 78414, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States
Bay Area, 78412, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States
Central City, 78411, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States
Flour Bluff, 78418, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States
78415, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States

Calallen, 78410, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States

o
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23
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37
Contributions
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Total Contributions

11

5

Northwest Corpus Christi, 78410, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 2

Padre Island, 78418, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States

Wendy Acres Colonia, 78362, Ingleside, San Patricio County, Texas, United States 1

¥ socialpinpoint

Connect Corpus Christi MPO - Social Map Results Summary (15 Mar 2024 to 18 Jul 2024)

Holiday Inn Corpus Christi

% Contributions
29.73%

13.51%

13.51%

13.51%

8.11%

8.11%

5.41%

5.41%

2.7%
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https://connect.corpuschristi-mpo.org/all-surveys/public-safety-survey

1. Confirm submission
Single Checkbox | Skipped: 13 | Answered: 24 (64.9%)

@ Yes
Skipped
Answer choices Percent Count
Yes 100.00% 24
Total 100.00% 24
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Connect Corpus Christi MPO

Report Type: Social Map Results Summary

Date Range: 15-03-2024 - 18-07-2024
Exported: 11-09-2024 14:46:29

Please mark on the map several destinations you drive to frequently (work, school, etc)

Corpus Christi MPO Surveys: Let Your Voice be Heard

Key Statistics

Top-level information about the activity.

51

Posts
19 contributors

Map Post Summary

19
Contributors

Summary of content contributed by participants including location information, voting results and more.

Posts by Location
Map showing all posts contributed by participants.
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Top Contributions by Location
Top 10 most frequent postal/ZIP codes of posts submitted by participants.
Location Total Contributions % Contributions
South Side, 78416, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 21 41.18%
Central City, 78401, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 12 23.53%
Flour Bluff, 78418, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 6 11.76%
Bay Area, 78411, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 5 9.8%
Port of Corpus Christi, 78405, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 2 3.92%
78362, Ingleside, San Patricio County, Texas, United States 1 1.96%
Calallen, 78410, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 1 1.96%
Northwest Corpus Christi, 78406, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 1 1.96%
Padre Island, 78418, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 1 1.96%
Wendy Acres Colonia, 78362, Ingleside, San Patricio County, Texas, United States 1 1.96%
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51

Contributions
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https://connect.corpuschristi-mpo.org/all-surveys/public-safety-survey

1. Please tell us more about the problem that you experienced at this location
Long Text | Skipped: 28 | Answered: 23 (45.1%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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Connect Corpus Christi MPO

Report Type: Social Map Results Summary

Date Range: 18-03-2024 - 04-07-2024
Exported: 11-09-2024 14:51:10

Please place a marker on the map at a specific location where you are concerned about a transportation safety 11 18
issue. Contributors Contributions
Corpus Christi MPO Surveys: Let Your Voice be Heard
Key Statistics
Top-level information about the activity.
18
Posts
11 contributors
Map Post Summary
Summary of content contributed by participants including location information, voting results and more.
Posts by Location
Map showing all posts contributed by participants.
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Top Contributions by Location
Top 10 most frequent postal/ZIP codes of posts submitted by participants.
Location Total Contributions % Contributions
South Side, 78412, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 6 33.33%
Central City, 78415, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 5 27.78%
Flour Bluff, 78418, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 2 11.11%
78382, Rockport, Aransas County, Texas, United States 1 5.56%
Bay Area, 78404, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 1 5.56%
Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 1 5.56%
Mustang Island, 78373, Port Aransas, Nueces County, Texas, United States 1 5.56%
Northwest Corpus Christi, 78406, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas, United States 1 5.56%
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https://connect.corpuschristi-mpo.org/all-surveys/public-safety-survey

1. Describe the issue.
Long Text | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 18 (100%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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2. What should be done to help the issue?
Long Text | Skipped: 0 | Answered: 18 (100%)

Sentiment

No sentiment data

Tags

No tag data

Featured Contributions

No featured contributions
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